posiwire®
Cable Extension Position Sensors
  WS42
Displacement sensor with
measurement length up to 1,000 mm
 • Protection class IP50
• High-performance POM housing
• With precision potentiometer or optical

Order code
WS42 –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS42 – 1000 – R1K – L35 – 1
posiwire®
WS42
DB-WS42-E-2020 / 2.0.1
3
WS42 - Cable Extension Position Sensor
Version with incremental encoder output
Specifications
   Order options
Measurement range 1000 mm
1000
Resolution  6 pulses / mm (24 edges / mm)
6
Output  Incremental encoder TTL compatible
Incremental encoder HTL compatible
IE24LI
IE24HI
Linearity ±0.20% f.s.
Mounting Mounting brackets
Spacer nuts  1
2
Sensing device  Incremental encoder
Material POM, aluminum
measuring cable: stainless steel
Protection class  IP50
Connection  Cable output radial, length approx. 3 m
Temperature range 0 ... +60 °C, max. 85 % RH, non condensing
Weight Approx. 125 g
Pull-out force 1.7 N
EMC DIN EN 61326-1:2013
Order code
WS42 –  –  –  –
Order example:  WS42 – 1000 – 6  – IE24HI – 1
posiwire®
WS42
4
DB-WS42-E-2020 / 2.0.1
Dimensions
Measurement range 750/1000 mm, R1K, mounting brackets
Dimensions in mm Measurement range A
750 9
1000 3.3
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
43 [1.693]
25,5 [1.004] 42 [1.654]
15,5 [0.610]
7,5 [0.295]
3,4 [0.134]
posiwire®
WS42
DB-WS42-E-2020 / 2.0.1
5
Measurement range 750/1000 mm, R1K, spacer nuts
Dimensions in mm Measurement range A
750 9
1000 3.3
B – M2,5 – 4.5 [.177] deep
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
43 [1.693]
25,5 [1.004]
4,5 [0.177]
42 [1.654]
31,1 [1.224]
B
15,5 [0.610]
posiwire®
WS42
6
DB-WS42-E-2020 / 2.0.1
Measurement range 1000 mm, IE24, mounting brackets
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
42,6 [1.677]
25,5 [1.004] 42 [1.654]
15,5 [0.610]
62 [2.441]
7,5 [0.295]
3,4 [0.134]
posiwire®
WS42
DB-WS42-E-2020 / 2.0.1
7
Measurement range 1000 mm, IE24, spacer nuts
A – M2,5 – 4 [.157] deep
Dimensions in mm [inch]
Dimensions informative only.
For guaranteed dimensions consult factory.
42,6 [1.677]
25,5 [1.004]
4,5 [0.177]
42 [1.654]
15,5 [0.610]
31,1 [1.224]
4 [.157]